## PUBLIC DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

# Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of MEGAN DYKEMAN, MLA and Her Children and Controlled Private Corporation As at March 4, 2022

#### SOURCES OF INCOME

#### From the Province of British Columbia

(Member) MLA salary and allowances

## From all Other Sources

(Member) Freedom Fields Farm - share of farm income (Child) Salary for part-time employment

#### **ASSETS**

Real Property Interests - (Member) Langley, BC - residential tenancy agreement

Bank and Other Deposits (Member)

## Offices and Directorships

(Member) Parliamentarians Association of British Columbia - President

## Securities and Other Interests in Public Corporations - shares

(Member) Amazon; Royal Bank of Canada

## Private Business Interests

(Member) Freedom Fields Farm - partner (Child) Freedom Fields Farm - partner

# Trust Property

(Member) 1026432 BC Ltd - common shares (Children) 1026432 BC Ltd - common shares

<u>Trusteeship</u> - Megan Martha Dykeman and issue - 1026432 BC Ltd - common shares

## Controlled Private Corporation

1026432 BC Ltd - consulting, educational and related activities

Ownership - Member owns 100% as Trustee of Cascadia Family Trust 2015
and is Managing Director

#### LIABILITIES

Loans

Student Loan - Canada Student Loans

Vehicle Loan - TD Auto Finance

## GIFTS DISCLOSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 7(3)

(Gifts or personal benefits received by the Member as an incident of the protocol or social obligations accompanying the responsibilities of office but which exceed 250.00 in value)

One Guest Membership of no commercial value, received on March 1, 2021, from the Union Club of British Columbia and disclosed on January 14, 2022.

## CONTROLLED PRIVATE CORPORATION

# **1026432 BC Ltd**

Sources of Income

From the Province of British Columbia

<u>From all Other Sources</u> Various clients - fee for service

<u>Assets</u>

Bank and Other Deposits

#### All other Assets

- 1. Computers
- 2. Office Furniture and Equipment

<u>Liabilities</u>

Nil

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this  $26^{th}$  day of May, 2022.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, Q.C. Conflict of Interest Commissioner